GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

[ 711512024 | 1o

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024
07/17/2024

07/17/2024
07/17/2024

07/17/2024

07/17/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

07/18/2024

Created By:

07:00

08:08
11:50

12:14

14:40

14:58

15:08
17:05

18:01

22:52
05:43
08:20

11:11

12:31
09:57

11:29
12:53

20:32

21:48

01:10

02:52

03:50

08:48

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
CHILD CUSTODY

THEFT FROM AUTO

FRAUD

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

DOMESTIC COMBINED
THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY
THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

ASSIST

THEFT FROM AUTO

TAMPERING

VANDALISM

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

6017 Springhill Dr
9324 Edmonston Rd
135 Crescent Rd
7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7 Crescent Rd

424 Ridge Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7819 Mandan Rd
5801 Cherrywood Ter

7495 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7501 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7825 Jacobs Dr

7712 Hanover Pkwy

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

550 Crescent Rd

Greenbelt Rd Wb / Nb Baltimore

Washington Pky Ofrp Eb
Greenbelt Dr

7901 Greenbury Dr

9110 Edmonston Rd

9206 Springhill Ln

GB1
GB2

GB2

GB1

GB3

GB1
GB1

GB2

GB2
GB3
GB2

GB3

GB3
GB2

GB3
GB3

GB3

GB1

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB2

Mental Health Diversion

Domestic (Child Custody) Child Protective Services

Theft from Auto - The victim discovered that her car had been rummaged though and that her
wallet had been stolen.

Fraud - The victim discovered that someone was using her information to open accounts out of
state.

Theft Report - The victim was robbed of a pair of shorts when a man grabbed them from his
hand and fled.

Theft Report - The store manager advised that 3 black females came into the store and stole
various amounts of candles, lotions, and body sprays and then ran out of the store.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2018 Black Honda CRV (MD 2EW4801) was stolen.

Theft Report - The victim reported that several packages were stolen from her doorstep after
being delivered.

Theft Report - The store manager advised that two black females entered the store and left
without paying for several items they had placed in their cart.

Domestic w/Arrest

Theft from Auto - Someone stole the wheels from the victim's 2024 white Acura Integra.

Attempted Stolen Vehicle/ Vandalism - The victim's rear window was broken on his vehicle.

Theft Report - An employee stated a black male entered the store and grabbed an unknown
amount of clothing before fleeing the location.
Theft Report - An employee stated that a black male entered the store and stole items.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his vehicle was stolen a few days ago. A check
revealed that the vehicle had been impounded.
Theft Report - The victim's delivered package was stolen from her front porch.

Citizen Robbery - A juvenile male was approached by a group of juveniles that stole his
property.

Theft Report - The victim reported that while she was pushing a cart shopping in the store, she
discovered that her property had been taken from the cart.

Fraud - The victim reported that her purse had been recently stolen and that someone had used
her credit cards and taken money from her bank account.

DUI Arrest - Officers responded to assist Berwyn Heights PD with a vehicle that failed to stop at
ared light and struck the concrete median. Upon speaking with the driver, they detected a
strong odor of alcohol coming from her. The Investigation revealed that her license was
suspended and that she was under the influence of alcohol, she was arrested and charged.

Theft from Auto—The victim reported that his 2008 white Toyota Corolla was rummaged
through. He believed that he left the vehicle unlocked, and no damage was done to it.
Tampering - A caller advised that a Gray Kia Sportage was occupied by 3 black juveniles who
put on ski masks and began to break into vehicles. Upon arrival, the gray Kia Sportage fled from
officers at a high rate of speed. Three vehicles were found to be vandalized with their rear
window smashed.

Vandalism - The victim's silver 2012 Volkswagen Passat had sustained damage to the trunk
door, that was consistent with someone trying to pry the trunk open.

Executed on:



07/18/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/19/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/21/2024
07/21/2024
07/21/2024
07/21/2024

07/21/2024
07/21/2024

07/21/2024
07/21/2024
07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

Created By:

13:44

08:07

12:18

18:16

00:56

03:51

13:29

15:21

22:09

23:57

01:00
01:24
02:59
03:25

07:31
09:19

10:34
12:40
13:13

14:29

18:08

THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH

SHOPLIFTING

THEFT REPORT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ROBBERY

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SHOPLIFTING

REPORTED
CARJACKING?

CHECK WELFARE
MENTAL
CHECK WELFARE

ARMED PERSON
VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT

DOMESTIC
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
DEATH REPORT
FOUND

FOUND

SHOPLIFTING

Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written
02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Service Rendered
02 - Arrest
Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

6610 Lake Park Dr

7811 Mandan Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Hanover Pkwy / Good Luck Rd

6400 Cherrywood Ln
11 Crescent Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

14 Lakeside Dr

7817 Mandan Rd

7400 Greenway Center Dr

6640 Lake Park Dr

6000 Greenbelt Rd

5717 Greenbelt Metro Dr

5717 Greenbelt Metro Dr

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB1

GB3

GB2
GB1
GB3
GB3

GB2
GB3

GB2
GB1
GB2

GB2

GB2

Theft Report - The victim reported that a package showing as delivered was not at their door.
Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim's vehicle had a broken window and damaged ignition.

Shoplifting - A loss prevention officer advised that a female stole items from the location. She
was taken into custody and was recognized as a repeat shoplifting offender. She was very
uncooperative and refused to provide officers with her real name and date of birth after several
attempts. She was placed under arrest and identified by an 1.D. that showed her information.

Theft Report - A store employee called and advised that a man walked in, stole merchandise,
and then fled on foot. Officers located the male and the merchandise was recovered. The man
was banned from the property.

DUI w/Arrest - Officers responded for a vehicle stopped in the roadway. Upon arrival they
observed the driver sleeping behind the wheel of a running vehicle. Investigation revealed that
the driver was under the influence of alcohol, he was arrested and charged.

Citizen Armed Robbery—The victim was approached by two females, one displayed a knife.
They stole her purse, car keys, and vehicle.
Unauthorized Use of Vehicle - A fired employee was arrested for taking a company vehicle.

Shoplifting - A loss prevention manager advised that a black male stole merchandise and left
prior to police arrival.

Incidental - The victim stated that she was approached by two females that she didn't know. She
screamed and ran to a neighbor's house, telling officers that the females never asked her for
anything or showed any weapons.

Mental Health Diversion

Domestic
Domestic w/ Arrest
Vandalism - The victim's bedroom window was broken, the suspect is known to the victim.

Theft report - A woman's purse was taken by an employee while she was attending an event.
The theft was captured on video and her purse was later recovered.
Domestic

Vandalism - The complainant advised she heard a loud noise come from where the gym is
located. A tenant discovered the window was broken.

Theft - A female entered the store and stole merchandise. .
Death Report

Located Stolen Vehicle - The officer on patrol observed a vehicle with the front windows down
with ignition damage. A check revealed the vehicle was stolen, the owner was notified, and the
vehicle was impounded for safekeeping.

Firearm Found - A bus operator was cleaning his bus and located a firearm. Police placed the
weapon in the property room for safekeeping.

Theft/Shoplifting - A loss prevention officer advised that a black male stole items from the
location and fled. Police stopped the male and recovered the items. Charges pending.

Executed on:



