GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

7/15/2024

To

7/22/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
07/15/2024	07:00	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
07/15/2024	08:08	CHILD CUSTODY	Report Written		GB1	Domestic (Child Custody) Child Protective Services
07/15/2024	11:50	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6017 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim discovered that her car had been rummaged though and that her wallet had been stolen.
07/15/2024	12:14	FRAUD	Report Written	9324 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Fraud - The victim discovered that someone was using her information to open accounts out of state.
07/15/2024	14:40	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	135 Crescent Rd	GB1	Theft Report - The victim was robbed of a pair of shorts when a man grabbed them from his hand and fled.
07/15/2024	14:58	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - The store manager advised that 3 black females came into the store and stole various amounts of candles, lotions, and body sprays and then ran out of the store.
07/15/2024	15:08	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7 Crescent Rd	GB1	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2018 Black Honda CRV (MD 2EW4801) was stolen.
07/15/2024	17:05	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	424 Ridge Rd	GB1	Theft Report - The victim reported that several packages were stolen from her doorstep after being delivered.
07/15/2024	18:01	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - The store manager advised that two black females entered the store and left
07/15/2024	22:52	DOMESTIC COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	without paying for several items they had placed in their cart. Domestic w/Arrest
				7040 Mandan Dd		
07/16/2024	05:43	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7819 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto - Someone stole the wheels from the victim's 2024 white Acura Integra.
07/16/2024	08:20	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5801 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Attempted Stolen Vehicle/ Vandalism - The victim's rear window was broken on his vehicle.
07/16/2024	11:11	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7495 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - An employee stated a black male entered the store and grabbed an unknown amount of clothing before fleeing the location.
07/16/2024	12:31	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7501 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - An employee stated that a black male entered the store and stole items.
07/17/2024	09:57	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his vehicle was stolen a few days ago. A check revealed that the vehicle had been impounded.
07/17/2024	11:29	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7825 Jacobs Dr	GB3	Theft Report - The victim's delivered package was stolen from her front porch.
07/17/2024	12:53	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	7712 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Citizen Robbery - A juvenile male was approached by a group of juveniles that stole his property.
07/17/2024	20:32	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - The victim reported that while she was pushing a cart shopping in the store, she
07/17/2024	21:48	FRAUD	Report Written	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	discovered that her property had been taken from the cart. Fraud - The victim reported that her purse had been recently stolen and that someone had used
07/17/2024	21.40	FRAUD	Report Written	550 Crescent Ru	GBT	her credit cards and taken money from her bank account.
07/18/2024	01:10	ASSIST	DUI Arrest	Greenbelt Rd Wb / Nb Baltimore	GB3	DUI Arrest - Officers responded to assist Berwyn Heights PD with a vehicle that failed to stop at
				Washington Pky Ofrp Eb Greenbelt Dr		a red light and struck the concrete median. Upon speaking with the driver, they detected a strong odor of alcohol coming from her. The Investigation revealed that her license was suspended and that she was under the influence of alcohol, she was arrested and charged.
07/18/2024	02:52	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7901 Greenbury Dr	GB3	Theft from Auto—The victim reported that his 2008 white Toyota Corolla was rummaged
07/18/2024	03:50	TAMPERING	Report Written	9110 Edmonston Rd	GB2	through. He believed that he left the vehicle unlocked, and no damage was done to it. Tampering - A caller advised that a Gray Kia Sportage was occupied by 3 black juveniles who
07/10/2024	00.00	IZWII EINING	Nopoli William	OTTO EditionStoff Nu	ODZ	put on ski masks and began to break into vehicles. Upon arrival, the gray Kia Sportage fled from officers at a high rate of speed. Three vehicles were found to be vandalized with their rear window smashed.
07/18/2024	08:48	VANDALISM	Report Written	9206 Springhill Ln	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's silver 2012 Volkswagen Passat had sustained damage to the trunk
						door, that was consistent with someone trying to pry the trunk open.

07/18/2024	13:44	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6610 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Theft Report - The victim reported that a package showing as delivered was not at their door.
07/19/2024	08:07	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7811 Mandan Rd	GB3	Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim's vehicle had a broken window and damaged ignition.
07/19/2024	00.07	STOLLIN VLIT	Report Writter	7011 Walluali Ku	GDS	Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim's vehicle had a broken window and damaged ignition.
07/19/2024	12:18	SHOPLIFTING	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting - A loss prevention officer advised that a female stole items from the location. She was taken into custody and was recognized as a repeat shoplifting offender. She was very uncooperative and refused to provide officers with her real name and date of birth after several attempts. She was placed under arrest and identified by an I.D. that showed her information.
07/19/2024	18:16	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - A store employee called and advised that a man walked in, stole merchandise, and then fled on foot. Officers located the male and the merchandise was recovered. The man was banned from the property.
07/20/2024	00:56	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DUI Arrest	Hanover Pkwy / Good Luck Rd	GB3	DUI w/Arrest - Officers responded for a vehicle stopped in the roadway. Upon arrival they observed the driver sleeping behind the wheel of a running vehicle. Investigation revealed that the driver was under the influence of alcohol, he was arrested and charged.
07/20/2024	03:51	ROBBERY	Report Written	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Citizen Armed Robbery—The victim was approached by two females, one displayed a knife. They stole her purse, car keys, and vehicle.
07/20/2024	13:29	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	02 - Arrest	11 Crescent Rd	GB1	Unauthorized Use of Vehicle - A fired employee was arrested for taking a company vehicle.
07/20/2024	15:21	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting - A loss prevention manager advised that a black male stole merchandise and left prior to police arrival.
07/20/2024	22:09	REPORTED CARJACKING?	Report Written	14 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Incidental - The victim stated that she was approached by two females that she didn't know. She screamed and ran to a neighbor's house, telling officers that the females never asked her for anything or showed any weapons.
07/20/2024	23:57	CHECK WELFARE MENTAL	Report Written		GB3	Mental Health Diversion
07/21/2024	01:00	CHECK WELFARE	Service Rendered		GB2	Domestic
07/21/2024	01:24	ARMED PERSON	02 - Arrest		GB1	Domestic w/ Arrest
07/21/2024	02:59	VANDALISM	Report Written	7817 Mandan Rd	GB3	Vandalism - The victim's bedroom window was broken, the suspect is known to the victim.
07/21/2024	03:25	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Theft report - A woman's purse was taken by an employee while she was attending an event. The theft was captured on video and her purse was later recovered.
07/21/2024	07:31	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic
07/21/2024	09:19	VANDALISM	Report Written	6640 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Vandalism - The complainant advised she heard a loud noise come from where the gym is located. A tenant discovered the window was broken.
07/21/2024	10:34	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd	GB2	Theft - A female entered the store and stole merchandise
07/21/2024	12:40	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB1	Death Report
07/21/2024	13:13	FOUND	Report Written	5717 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Located Stolen Vehicle - The officer on patrol observed a vehicle with the front windows down with ignition damage. A check revealed the vehicle was stolen, the owner was notified, and the vehicle was impounded for safekeeping.
07/21/2024	14:29	FOUND	Report Written	5717 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Firearm Found - A bus operator was cleaning his bus and located a firearm. Police placed the weapon in the property room for safekeeping.
07/21/2024	18:08	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft/Shoplifting - A loss prevention officer advised that a black male stole items from the location and fled. Police stopped the male and recovered the items. Charges pending.